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Present: Hon'ble Mr.Justice
D.N.Choudhury. Vice~Chairman
Heard learned counsel for the
parties. ,
Application {is admitt.ed. Call )
for records. Issue notice on the
. regpondents as to why the interim
prder :as prayed for shil not be™
égranted. Returnable by 4 weeks,
;Mr.so"arma learned counsel accepts
! notice on behalf of respondent
'No.8 2 to 5. Returnable by 4 weeks
5 In the meanwhile, the respondents
 are directed to allow the appli-
'. cant to appear in the- 1nterview
. which is to be held from 12.3.2001
jonwardse = o1y
| The applicant [oe allowed to
l appear in the interview for rec
' ment for the Post of Principal
Navodaya Vidyalaya (Special recrgi‘!
;ment drive for ST/SC/OBC) in pure
| suance to the advertisement in
512*:nployment. News dated 1lel7 Novw-g
i ber 2000 without pre judice to his

L\,.L claim dhe appbioent is abbowed £0
1
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results be not finalised without leave o
this Tribunal,

List on 4.4.,01 for orders.
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- 4K§ 4 4. Ol\ List the matter on 24.4.01 for hearirL
g 5 ‘”‘//[ e g Mf“f 95]3 ' : In the meantime the respondents may ‘
£ o / ‘. - file written statement.
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) List again after three wecks as a |

) . - last chance to enable the respondents to |
Wer londtten  Gredrenannd file the uritten statement,

- [ N NV e List for hearing is on 7.6,2001 . ’
Z SR S S h—

g s o Member _ VicesChaiman |

7.6.2001 On the prayer of Mr S. Sarma, learned L

counsel for the applicant the case-is adjourned i.
for hearing till 4.7.01.
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¥ . . o Mem

Vice-Chairman
nkm

| e 4.,7.01 Prayer has been made on behalf of
%&( o Mr.B.CoDas learned counsel for the respon-
¥ . dents for adjournment the case on his

personal ground. Prayer is allowed., List
on 9_@.5.01 for hearing.
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0.4.N0.96/2001
N° ; °f the Regnstry . wDate . . ‘Order of the  Tribunal ="
"Ilﬁﬁn}l U * .; *
Tl 4\ 9.8.2001 The case is adjourned on the prayer
;: . ' made on behalf of Mr S. Sarma, learned counsel
" }1 for : the respondents. List again for hearing
( P . onvr 27.8.01.
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It has;baen stated by Mpr. U.K.Nair that
Uritten statonsnt has filed by the respondents

today. List on 21/9/01 to anable ths applicant
to fila rajolnasr, it any,
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Vice=Chairman
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Mamber:

List on 15.11.01 alongwith
0~AoNo.323 of 2001 for hearinge.

L C (/%(/\o\, e ——

Member Vice-Chairman

. Mr.B.C.Das, learned counsel for the
respondents stated that the O.A. 323/2001
is analogous with O.A. 96/2001. In O.A.
323/2001, written statement is yet to
 file and sought for time to file written
‘statument.ﬁprayer‘for ad journment is

i

‘allowed.
f List on 20/12/01 for hearing.
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Nofes of fhe Registry -{ Date | ' . Order of the Tribunat f"’j;' _ |
W ‘ - 120.12.01 It has been stated by Mr. U.K.Nair,

learned counsel for the appllcant that
he has received some relief in the matter .

\AJ“O’&QM "6¥6’4‘}-€'in7 " o and he mayknot have pressed the petition. -
_LHUUZQaﬁufkaum/}-uﬁr\ . l%ccoraingly, he seeks some time to obtain
Po F\M @2, g)u , inst_ruc:tions. Prayer is allowed. List on
VOMM( c . _ . ~ +]22.1.2002 for hearing. o
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: T l(ﬁéﬁber e Viceeggaifmah
22.1.02 - List on 11, 2 2102 on the praysr of

Sri B.C.Das, learneﬁ counsel faor the
respondents to enable him to obtain

;instructians;
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. © 112,024 ‘ Heard Miss.V,Das, learned couns-
- S sel for the applicant and also Mr. B.C.
Das, learned counsel for the respondents.,
e, - B N £ 3 has been stated by Miss U.Das
. L N B learned counsgel appearing on-behlaf of
' ' ‘Mr, B.K.Sharma, learned Sr. Counsel and
Qﬂ;fdé;qﬂﬂfk;£  B 1 ?Mr? S.8amma, learned counsel for the
g _ - |  @pplicant that instructiong was receiv-
(;@?7; dgmﬁmg mAS%lﬂj; ) "{ed- frog the applicant not to press the
Lo éHD£LW:’787?L  f‘ A o application. Considering the facts and
32%4@4; oé%dﬁ f‘aij‘L7£? . -+ .} clrcumstances of the case, the aéplica- ‘
., Ao %7 /&gﬂ‘xy/#ﬁw,‘ ‘:: é tion stands dismissed on withdrawal.
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: IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
] GUWAHATI BENCH

. 0.A. No.
BéTNEEN

Sé&i CL.E.F. Naidu,

Son of Sri CL.B.K. Naidu

Presently working as Principal,

JaLahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, kEockraghar,

Assam

AND

1. Union of India,

Fepresented by the Secretary to the

Government of India,

Ministry of Human Resources Development,

i New Delhi-1i.

EL The Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti,

Represented by its Chairman,

A-39,Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110048.

New D2lhi.

3¢ The Director,

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, A-39, Kailash Colony,
@ New Delhi 110048.

4; The Deputy Directer, (Fersonnel),
3 Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, A-39, EKailash Colony,
| New Delhi-110048.

5% The Deputy Director,
E Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Shillong.
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DETAILS OF THE AFFLICATION

10 PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS AFFLICATION 186

MADE :

This application is not directed against any particular

ofder but is directed against the arbitrary action on the part of

.t%e Respﬁndents in depriving the applicant from an opportunity of

being appointed as Principal in the samiti on raguliar basis.

f

2. LIMITATION

i The applicant declares that the instant application
| ’
hjs been filed within the period prescribed under sec.2l of the
Administrative Tribunal Act.1985.

il

3J JURISDICTION

|

‘ The applicant further declares that the subject matter of
tﬁe instant rcase is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble

Tribunal.

4. FACTS OF THE CASE:

4.1 That this applicant has by way of this application

raisad a grievance against the arbitrary action on the part of
the Respondents in denying to him an opportunity to be appointed
as Frincipal on regular basis. The applicant who has been working

as»Principal, JNV, Eokrajhar for the last § years on  deputation,

i had - in. response to an advertisement inviting applications  for

a?paintment as Frincipal, JNV on regular basis filed his appli~-

~cation. But  in spite of lapse of considerable timé he was not

favoured with any «all letter and on enquiry he was given to
u%derﬁtand that his case was not considered as he had become
ageraged as per the relevant rules. Un coming to learn about the

same the applicant preferrvred an appeal praying for condonation of

B 5
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rerage, if any. The applicant had been serving the respondent

Nﬁ.ﬂ Samiti for the last 5 years on deputation as such it was a

t case wherein the authorities ought to have condoned the
reragé, if any, by invoking the power vested with the authori-

ies under the Fules i.e. by relaxing the age limit . Further,

he said relaxation ought to have been given granted to the
applicant in view of the fact that the Fespondents while reguest—

ing the parent Department of applicant for extension of  his

périad of deputation, had stated that his services were indis-

{
|
%nsable to the samiti. The interview is scheduled with effect

Fom 12.3.2001 onwards at NMew Delhi and as such left with no
 ternative, the applicant has by way of this application come

f
i
f
i

quEV the protective hands of your Lordships.

i
{
f
i
i

2 That the applicant states that while he was working as &

Senior Teacher in Govt. H.S. School, Roing D4-Dibang valley,

‘unachal FPradesh, applied for appointment as Frincipal, Jawahar
wodaya Vidyalaya on deputation basis and thereafter appeared in

selection held for the same. On being selected the applicant

was vide letter bearing Memo No. PRIN/AFFT/DEV.36/NVE (FEES)

dated 28.11.96 offered appointment as Principal in Navodaya

dyalaya Samiti on transfer on deputaticsn basis. The applicant
%cepted the offer held out to him and  joined as  Frincipal,
M.V., Eokrajhar.Be it stated here that the applicant is a
itizen of India and belongs to the other Backward Class Communi-

v and as such he is entitled to all the rights and privileges

.i
g&aranteed under the Constitution of India and the laws framed

hereundey .

|
i Copy of the said letter dated 28.11.96 is annexed
|
I

asfinnexure—1.




4.3 That as per the tevas and conditions of the appointment
j | . - - .
letter issued to the petitioner, his apppointment was  initially
)

for a period of two years and thereafter the same would be exten—

jable upto four years by giving extensions on yearly basis at a

o e

-time. As such in the year 1938 on campletian' of  the initial
ﬁeriad o f appmintment, the Kespondents in consulatation with  the
Farent Department of the applicant granted him extensicon till end
of 1999, Thereafter in view of the works being done by the appli-
gant he was granted further extention for the fourth consecutive
year i.e2. till the end of 2000. The applicant had since the date
pf his initial appointment discharged the duties entrusted to him

ﬁm the best of his ability and without blemish to any quarter.

ﬁ.4 That ‘in view of the naure of the works being done by the
?pplicant, a proposal was mooted for his permanent absorption in
%the Samiti. The Respondent N!j.é in response to such proposal vide
%is letter datéd 4.8.2000 intimated the Chairman, JNV, EKokrajhar

that there was no provision for absorption in the Samiti  and

hence it would not be feasible to absorb the applicant  perma-
hently in the services of the Samiti. As such the applicant was
directed to apply as and when the post of Frincipal was adver-
tised.

| A copy of the letter dated 4.8.3008 is annexed
{ hereto as Annexure-2.

}

?4.5 That youy  applicant states that the Samiti vide an
hdvertisement which appeared in the 11-17th November, 2000 issue

laf  the "Employment News" invited applications for filling up  of

the posts of Principals on direct recruitment basis for the
Navodaya Vidyalayas spread all over the country. The applicant
bR coming across the said advertisement and alsc in view of the

directions passed vide Annexure—2 letter dated 4.8.2008, filed




ibis applicatibn for the said peost, through proper channel. The

!
il
authority to the Respondent No.Z, Samiti.
Jt

4 A copy of the said advertisement is annexed as

pplication of the applicant was duly forwarded by the competent

v Anpnexure—3.

& That your applicant states that in the meantime his pericd

f deputation came to an end and he has been directed by the
ﬁespandents to continue on deputation basis for another year. In
his connection the Eespondent No.4, has vide his letter bearing
%a. 8/96-NV8 (Pers) dated 9.11.2000, requeéted the parent depart-
ient of  the applicant to issue no objection towards further
gxtension of deputation period in respect of the applicant. In
fhe said letter it was inter alia stated that the Samiti was
facing hardships in getting suitable candidates for the post  of
érincipal and as the applicant was doing good work throughout and
his leaving the school would be detrimental to the interests of
fhe Samiti and the students. As such it ws requested that the
services of the applicant with the Samiti be extended upto Decem-—
@gr, 2001 i.e. for the fifth consequtive year. The said letter
&as followed by letter dated 13.12.2000.Be it further stated here
€hat the applicant was vide letter dated 3.1.2002 requested to
thake wover the additional charge of the post of Frincipal

JJ.N.V.Bongaigaocn in addition to his own duties.

B!
it

Hi Copies of the letters dated “.11.2000 and

3.12.2000 and 2.1.2000 are annexed as Annexures-—d,

\\:t v =

9 and & respectively.

4L7 That as directed the applicant is continmuing to  dis—

c&arge his duties as Frincipal, JNV, Eokrajhar. The Chairman,
i

J$V, Kokrajhar vide his Certificate dated 25.11.20088 has highly
c%mmended the works of being done by the applicant. In the said

Cértificate in addition to appreciating the works being done by

g‘*

i
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e applicant, the Chairman, JNV, Kokrajhar has given a list of

velopmental activities (under progress or completed) initiated

byl the applicant.

A copy of the said Certificate dated 235.11.2000 is

annexed hereto as Annexure-7.

|
8 That your applicant states that the FRespondent Nolo2 @ has

formulated rules for regulating the method of recruitment to the

sts in Mavodalaya Samiti. The said Fules are called the "Navo-
ya Vidyalaya Samiti Recruitment (Revised) Rules, 19353". As per
e provisions of the said Fules, any deputationist seeking
rmanent employment in the Samiti will have to apply for dirvect
cruitment as per prescribed Eules. The schedule annexed to  the
id Fules lays down the gqualifications and other requisite

iterias required for appointment. As regards the qualifications

escribed  for the post of Principal, the Age limit for direct

cruits has been fixed at 35 to 45 years whereas as rvegards
partmental candidates the same is not applicable.
A rcopy of the said Fules is annexed hereto as

Annexure—g

£9 That your applicant states that he is a Master Degree
{lder with abautvﬁﬁx of marks and has also acquired his  B.kEd
igree. The applicant has got more than 10 years experience as
;G.T. teacher in a Govt. Sr. Secondary SChool. Further he  has

en for the last 9 years working as a Frincipal of a CBSE

fliated fully residential school. As such  the applicant
1fils the requisite educaticnal and other qualifications as
escribed under the sald Rules.

i@ That your applicant states that the date for interview

ar  the post of Principal pursuant to the Annexure-3  advertise-

nt has been fixed w.e.f. 12.2.2001 onwords at Ne Delhi. As such

o




db not being favoured with any call letters, the applicant made

'bquiries in the office of the Respondents and on enquiry he was

i1}

iven to understand that his case was not considered ,inasmuch,

W

s he was overaged as per the provisions of the said Hules. Ee it

|
tated hert that the applicant has been working with the Samiti

i1}

=h

@r the last 5 years and the Rules specifying that the age limit
él’

r?quirement would not be applicable in case of departmental

candidates, the same cannot be made appliiicable in case of

Abplicant, inasmuch, as he had applied for the said post while

qprking in the said Samity.Further at the time of his initial

d@pﬂintment in the samiti as principal in the year 1936 he was
i

I3
ﬁ?ry much within the age limit prescribed.

i '

4,11 That your applicant states that on coming to learn from
i

reliable sources about the reason for non consideration of  his

%?se, the applicant vide his representation dated 16.1.2001

grayed before the Respondent No.d for condonation of the overage,
|

ﬂ% any and allow him to appear in the interview for the post of
g

§

Principal. The said representation preferred by the applicant is
I

%&ill pending disposal.
4

It

g A copy of the representation dated 16.1.:20801 is

annexed as Annexure-—49.

il
i
i
1

%@12 That your applicant states that in the year 1938 when
£

tﬁe post of Principal was advertised he had applied for the same.
! )

i

T%e applicant had then applied as a Gengsral cateqgory candidate.

i
;

At that‘ point of time the applicant was overaged by about 10

@#nths. In spite of the said fact the applicant was called for
the interview. The said aspect of the matter goes to show that in
t%e case of persons like the applicant in the event they fulfil
t%e Educational and other qualificiations prescribed under column

70 aof the schedule to the said Rules are normally called for  the
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terview and the prescription of age limit is ot insisted in

dch cases and/or the same is condoned by invoking the relaxatién

ause incorporated in the said Fules.
413 That your applicant states that the upper age limit has
len prescribed as 4% years. In the advertisement itself there is

Lou}

|provision for relaxation of the upper age limit by 3 years for

/ST/0BC candidates. The applicant who had in the year 1992 and
2000 applied as an OBC candidate is aged abmut 43 years &
nths as on 1.12.2000. As such if any relaxation is requived it
ragquired for the ﬁeriad af & months of over age only.

i4 That vyour applicant states that his parent department

d given him the last extension after much perﬁuatimn from  the

spondents an& the necessary - No Objection for the extension  of
e services of the applicant with the Samiti for the 5th conse-
tive year is yet to be received. His parent department may

i
r

b
th
;tﬁ
o
‘bi

[fu

ap

|

fant the necessary No Objection soon but thersafter it may not
gree  for further estension of the period of deputatian of  the
plicant. As such this is the last chance available to the
plicant for beingvcmnaidered for appointment as Frincipal on
qular basis.
'15 That your applicant submits that there is no any clear cut
licy on the part of of the authorities in matters relating to
e prescription of age limit for persons like the applicant. In

e year 1998 sven though he was admittedly overaged by about
months he was given an opportunity to appear in the interview
£ in a similar situation at present the authorities have re-

sed to give him the same benefit. The authorities of the Samiti

1
'hﬁve on the one hand expressed their willingness to  absorb  the

plicant permanently but for the Fules, have now taken a con-
ary position by not condoning the overage if any, of the appli-
cant. The Respondents who have all along expressed their inabil-
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to release the applicant from the services of the Samiti in
hviéw of the good worlk being done by him, have neow refused to  the
happlluant an  oppurtunity teo be appointed on regular hasis ag

Frlnsxpal in the Samiti.

.%6 That vyour applicant stateg that even if it jg assumed that
thé age limit prescribed for direct recruits is also applicable

t- %he case of the applicant,then it was a fit case wherein they
. I

fqut toa have arantad relaxation of the said criteria  and T

|
‘r |

duned the overage ,if any, facilitating the applicant tno appear

iin the selection for the post of Firincipal.

4 17 That the reason for granting eztensions to the applicant is

i
b%uause of the good worik being dans by him and alsso due to ypa-
L i

vaiﬁability of suitabhle candidates., The applicant who is continu-

imgibn the services of the Samiti for the fifth Lensecutive year,
D

i% dbing S0 at the vrvigk of losing his Job in the parent depar t—

b

mmnt inasmuch as hisg pParent department ig yat to grant PRrmission
\f

fuy |EAten%1un of his period of deputation til} DEcember, Zoo1.

1

Thg applqunt is continuing in the s@rvices of the Samiti
flthe request made to him by the Samiti and also in view of the

hnmel held cut to him that the palicy of absroption which is

| b
undeﬁ? review wauld be finalised and he wottld be absorbed perma-
npntly. As such it is 5 f1t tase wherein the authorities ought to

have iRroceeded to absorb the applicant Permanently if required,

| |
relaxing the said Fules,

|

r

|

|

|
4.1$ : That the Fespondents having utilised the services of
thplappll'ant for more than 4 years they cannot deprive him of an

appqrﬂunlty of being appointed as Frincipal on regular basis. The
\i

Fpnpunbpntg wha are model 2mployers ought peot t2 have adopted
1 l

su-h alrigid attidude against a person wha according to their own

|
|
l




version had discharged his duties to the satisfaction of one and

vl .
i
hate at the same time.

The Respondents cannot be allowed to reprobate and apppro—

Ql? That it is a fit case wherein this Honfble Tribunal would be

;4j
‘pfeased to interfere in the matter and dirvect the Respondents T
uénsider the case of the applicant for permanent absorption, if

:réquired by providing for relaxation.

: :
4.0 That the applicant prays that this Hon’ble Tribunal would be

leased to pass an interim order as has obeen prayed for, failing

ich the applicant would suffer irreparable loss and injury.

fEl That this application has been filed ponafide and for the

sacuring the ends of justice.

'Sm Grounds for‘relieffﬁh with legal provisioni(sl::
%.1 Far that in any view of the matter the impugned action  of
tée Fespondents is not sustainable. |
55; Far that the applicant fulfils all the requisite education-
!
lahE other required qualifications for being appointed as

and

Pjincipal on regular basis, ought not to have been deprived of an

gmppartunity of being appointed as such.

'
1
= ff e
-I»J

i

&

For  that the prtension  to the

Fespondents having given

i

‘abplicant for the fifth consecutive year in view of the quality
i

Qf the works being done by him and also in view of the fazt that
‘1

y
-tﬁere was dearth of suitable candidates,cught to have allowed the

i

a&plicant to appear in the said interview. As such it is a fit

cgae wherein the Respondents cught to have absorbed the applicant

e

i :
p%rmanently if required by relaxing the Rules.

l4 For that the applicant was within the age limit prescribed

10




\4(

4t the time of his initial appointment as Frincipal on deputation
@asis and as such the insistence on the part on the part of the
;,i
Fespondents that candidates must be within the prescribed age
|

iimit is uncalled for in the case of the applicant.

F—

.5 For that assuming though not admitting that the age limit

wwescribed is also applicable to the case of the applicant he

e g ISERUNEN

%ught to have been given an opportunity to appear in the inter-—

¢iew for the post of Frincipal if required by relaxing the Fules

and thereby condoning the overage.

%.ﬁ For that the applicant once being granted relaxation in age
iimit when he had appered as a general candidate cannot be den—
ﬁned the same benefit at present when he has already put in about
%ive years of service with the Respondents and also in face of
the fact that he belongs to the OBC community.

‘
:

5.7 For  that  the impugned action/inaction on the part of the

Fespondents  in not absarbing him permanently in the services of

the Samiti and also in refusing to grant him necessary permission

%m appear in the interview for the post of Principal is  illegal,

arbitrary, and violativie of Principles of Natural Justice and

ﬁdmihistrative fair play.
y The applicant craves leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal more

|
|
grounds at the time of hearing of the case.
|
&

. Details of FRemedies Exhausted

@ The Applicant further declares that he bhas no other alterna-
'%ive efficacious remedy except by of filing this Application
beore this Hon’ble Tribunal.

7. Matters not previeusly filed or pending before any toehr

|
Court.

§i The applicant further declares that he had not filed
any other Original Application, writ Petition or suit in  respect

inf the subject matter of the instant application has been made

11




|
s

! 1' - A &

I |
]béfare any other Court, authority or any other Bench of the

i 1
*hle Tribunal nor any such application, writ petition or suit

1H%n
Fi% pending before any of them.
f
;BW Felief(s) sought for :
}g ; Under the facts and circumstances of the case, it is most
‘ réspectfully prayed that Your Lordships may be pleased to admit

P
. this Application, rall for the records, issue notice divecting
I

' the Fespondents to show Cause as to why the reliefls) sought for
|
ﬂn this application be not granted and upon hearing the parties
] ﬁnd on perusal of the records be pleased ia grant the following

| ‘
reliefs
direct the Respondents to absorb the applicant permanent—

the post of Principal, if required by relaxing the rele-

ﬁ; S S )
|
%y in

vant rules.

) _
| 8.2 To dirvect the Respondents to ronsider the case of the appli-
i:‘ |

{ ‘kant for appointment as Frincipal in the Samiti on reqular basis
bl ‘

ﬁ if required by aranting relaxation as regards the upper agqe

ok
4 .
=
| 8.3 Any other relief or reliefi(s)

Jstances stated above the applicant is entitled to, ad deemed’ fit

‘: iand proper by the Ht:lr’]-’b]_e

limit.
under the facts and oircum-—

Tribunal.

|
! g, Interim order prayed for:

b

‘! i Fending disposal of this application the applicant further
P .

I I

| i prays that Your Lerdships would be pleased to divect the FRespon-
! i

o to allow the applicant to appear in the Interview for the

I | dants
m
| post of Frincipal, scheduled to be held

|

|

b at New Delhi with effect
|

|
|

Ei;f‘rr;wm 12.3.2081 in pursuance to the

i l
|
\

|
|

Annexure-3 advertisement.

im- NN R BN R EERE RSN

This application is filed through Advocate.

e
\
| 11. Details of I1.F.0.
F

: 2 G 51>3€;btf

i 1.F.0. Nou




ii.

iii.

iva

A

Date of Issus : ~117w1'1€°,'

Issued from : H.F.0., Guwahati.

Payabie at : G.F.0., Guwahati.

List of snclosures

As stated in the Index.

cesVerification




| M}idu, presently working as Frincipal, Jawahar

%

" VERIFICATION
I, Shri C.F.E. Naidu, aged about 48 years, son of Sri C.B.H.
Navodaya Vidya-

Yaya, Kokrajhar, do hereby solemn affirm and declare that the

statements made in paragraphs |13, &)

are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraph
y . |
QM Y awd U £ are matter of records true to my infarma-

éian deriQed therefrom which I believe to be true and I have not

suppressed any material fact.

f And I sign this verification on this the Sth day of  Marchy

2001 .

l 14
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« T Gram FNAVSAM
NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI 2

{An Autonomous Organisation of Ministry of
Human Resource Development P |
Dopaniment of Educstion) 9—\3& :

A-39, KAILASH COLONY, NEW DELHI-110048

. REGISTERED
:WT famiw
o. i Dated
F.NO. PRIN/AFPPT/DEN 96 /NYS(PERS.) November 28 1996

i

Ta , . ‘ ;‘
The Dyw Director,of Public Instrucations W

Dibang Valley District, Anind, ’-
Camp=~Roing, Arunachal Pradash, \

Subject 1 Offer of appointment to the post of Principal in
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti on transfer on deputation
basis.

Sir . o -
1 am directed to inform you that on the bamin of the recoms

mendationé of the Selection Committee,

o %% C.K. Purushotama Naidy, Senior ¥eacher. Govt.H,S.8chool,/

of your organisation has been seleched for appuintment to the

post of Principal in Navodaya Vidyalays Samibl, on rranesfer  on

deputation basis in stsle of pay of Re . 2000~ 1003500~ 125-4509,

T e s - —

The appouintment will he on transfer on deputation basis for

a period of two YEArs in the first instance. He/She will also be

T entitled to draw dearness and wther allowances at -the rates

admissible subliect to the conditions laid down in the Rules ard

Orders aoverning the qrant of such allowances in force &8 amended R

from time to tame. The general terms and conditions of deputa- g
tion on foreign service are enclesed.

The other terws and conditions of the appointment will he as
followst— :

i) The appointment will be on purely on transfer on deputation
fﬁigi§‘—IﬁTfY§TTV*¥6F”§‘beF1ﬁd’of‘twu‘yearsi“extendable“*uptw
- four years by Qiving extension on year LY basie &t a time, in ) B

Comsultation with Fis/her parent organisation. However, the '
deputation period mav be curtailed or eytended at the dis—
creation of the competent authority without assigning any

" reason or notice. Ng permanent abhsorption is quaranteed to
the incumbent whio joins on transfer on deputatiaon basis.
Those who desire permanent recruitment  in Navodaya Vidya-
laya gamiti should apply ftor direct recrultment as and when
the vacancies are aaver tised by NVS. Further, it is clari-
fied that the date of 1ssue of the letter of appointment
and the date of irining ‘he Bamiti on deputation will not

) l Roing D4-Dibang Valley, Ar.Pradesh.

ke R
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1ii)

v)

vi)

vii)

The appointment will be subiect to the  condition that
nia/ ke lien  will be kept by his/her parent proanisation
for the period of deputation/ceytended geputation on the
post held by haim/her an Lhe organieation where he/she is
presently  working and he/she will be taken back - on  or
before the expliry of deputation or extended period of ‘depu-
tation. '

Fay while on deputation will ve governed in accordance with
the anstructicns contained irn the Minastry of Finance O.M.
WNo. .10 (24)E1iii/6l  dated 4th May, 1961 as amended from time
to time. o

Me/ohe will have the option tes diraw his/her qrade  pay plus
deputation duty alleowance in accordance with the prevailing
Fules  or to neve the oay fivezad 1n the scale of pay of the
post in Lhe Samitl sulkiect to Lhe 1n5tructions/reatrzctions
cios i resd AN e Department ot Fersunnel arnd  Training

O.N‘Nm.6/39/86~6&tt.(pav—lx)dated 07.17.1986 and Department .

of Fersonnel and Administrative FReforms D.M.No.1/4.84~
Estt.(pay-~i1) dated NG 17,1984, The option will have to be
evercised within one month from the date of joimimg. Option
once exercised will be final.

Hes/she will have Lo submit the LFC and Relieving Orders in

nriginal from his/her parent oraanisation in the prescribed
proforma to thie effect. (Froforma 16 enclosed).
16 any declaration given ov Lnformation furnished by him/her
DroOves be Lo talse or if he/she 1% found to have wildully
supressed Any material/information or HIS/HER SERVICES ARE
NOT FOUND SATISFACTORY or otherwise during his/her tenure on
deputation in the Samiti, his/het cervices are liable to be
repatriated to his/her parent aoryganisation without assigning
any reason/ground or notice.

Other conditions of service will be qoverned by relevant
Rulea and Orders in force in the Samiti as amended from time

to time.

viii) Thouah the present posting will be as under, but subject to

exigencies of worl , HE/SHE 15 LIAKLE TO BE POSTED ANYWHERE
IN INDIA, during the period of deputation in the Samiti.

-

MNAME OF THE VIDYALAYA Ranchaldhana
DISTRICT Kokrajhar

STATE Assanm

» _‘)3:.!' .\‘.“

-
|
|
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|
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It is requested that the concerned official may be informed
accordingly and 1n case the abnve conditions are acceptable  and
he /she 1s willinao to «ccept this offer , he/she may be relieved
from his/her duties rmnedilatel. SUBRJECT TO THE CONDITION THAT NO
VIGILANCE CASE IS FENDING/CONTEMPLATED AGAINST HIM/HER, with the
direction Lo report to the Depaty Director, Navodaya Vidyalays
Samiti, Reglional Office at the address given below latest by
J31.12.96 as Prancipal in the Samiti on transfer on deputation
bhasis,

The Dy. Director,

Navodaya Yidyalaya Samiti,

Regional office,

Upper Lachhumiere, &
Shillong=793 2301 (Meghalaya)

Tels 0364-227836,227609 v

Yours faithfully,

—

— //‘
(ANMURAG BHATNAGAR)
DIRECTOR
Enclosures
1. Relieving Qrder Proforma
2. Terms & condaitionos of deputation
Copy tos-

A Mg/ C.X, Burushotama Naidu, Senior ¥Teacher, Govt,

3.38ho7l, Roing D4=~Dibang Valley, Ar. P,
. Shillong
2. The Dv. Director, NG, Regional Office .

The above named Officer may please be allowed to  join  the
duties subject to verificarion of relieving order and other
related documents. On his/her iornino., the JOINING REPORT,
LPC and the RELIEVING ORDER(AS PRESCRIBED BY THE SAMITI), IN
‘ORIGINAL, mavy be forwarded to the Samiti at an early date.

3. fre Distrigt Hagistrate & Chairman, VMG, Distt. !fﬂﬂi{lﬁif;_
- ASSa
State ____ T .

4. The Princi al/}ncharge Frincipal, ngg%ﬁya Vidyalaya jggggngl
Distt..m_mkfﬂ_gef_--__ State 38am ., with a

request to handover Lhemchﬂrgo,tn the newly posted Princ;pal
as per the directions of Deputy Director, fegional Office,
concerned.

: (A.¥. Binghal)

\V// A ' Section Officer (Estt.)

A «A/A@_{/

9
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No.

ND=8 /96=NVS (Pers.)

Te
shri J.I.Kathar.IAs

Deputy Cemm issiener,

Kekra jhar (Assam) .

sub
principal,Jd

sir,

This is”in refe

28.06.2000“regarding abserp
;}iﬁcipal.JW,K.krajhar(Asaam) .

evisien ef abserptien

shri CoK.P.Naidu,P
~ yeu that there is n® pr

hence it may net be feasible t
ruitment,

direct rec

Regarding
of Principal en

_“"the pest

4
_7" Thanking Yeu,

‘Abserptien/direct recruitment in respect
NV,ngrthar(Assam) -

rence te

NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI |

(An Autonomous Orqanisation ol Ministry of
Human Resource Development,
© Department ol Education)

A.39, KAILASH COLONY, NEW DELHI-110048

RECIED

4,8, 2000 ...i.
()a'nif ' et ".:.,

.

g

of Shri C.KeP.Naidu,
regardinge. Co

) ) .

[

,DO/31/96/156 dated
jtment in respect of
It is te inferm
in the samitl and 1
e abserb shri Naidu permanentlye
shri Naidu may apply as and when
direct recruitment is advertised,

yeur letter Ne
tien/direct recru

Yourarfaithfullyo-

SHARMA) T

"
(PERS.) "f i

(VoKo S !
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
M
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R NAVODAVAVIBYALAYA SAMITI

. TR A A N VAT P s % . ‘. ; ; ™ - |3 "!/A;\‘.t,
i.&.,ﬂi) AT AULSRO BT Orgahi¢ation UntZrHIEIR 3 sepr sapios s cPrentt Bepartmentof Education),
e K A A e na A Vs i 90 - j

A% 4 Nl Wbk G -
REQUIRES PRINCIPALS ON DIRECT RECRUITMENT BASIS
(Special recruitment drive for ST/SC/OBC)

The Navodaeya Vidystaya Samitl, an autonomoits organlaation under the Minlatry of Human Nasource 8. TOTAL TEACHING EXPERIENCE FOR SCNIOR BECONUARY CLASSES AS PQT

Developmant, Department of Secondary Education and Higher Education invitas applications lor tha post % T g Dowrd Dok —— Foom

of PRINCIPALS 1o ba lilled on Direct Recruitment basis for the Navodaya Vidyatayas sproad all ovor the : Hame ';:]:hl.hr'l‘:w"o"' ’:;":M?;"MI tod ::: :. & " ‘To
cquntry in the scale of pay of Rs. 10000-325-15200 {rovised) as por the dotails given below : 0. R oldo’u ! 8 s of scak

1. Approximate number of vacancles : SC - 09; ST - 18; 08C - 31 s Tyt - - ®

{¥he number of vacancles is purcly tentative and subjoct to change)
2. AGE LIMIT : (Az on 01 Dec. 2000) : For Direct Recrultment basls : 35 10 45 yoars
(Upper age fimit for SC/ST/OBCWomen candidates will be rolaxed as por Gowt, of Indtin rutes applicnbla to

such catogoties), -
3. QUALIFICATIONS : . o
N Essential: . — .
1) Masters dogree of & recognisod University with alloast 50% marks; 9. TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCE
2} B.d. or equivalent taaching degroe Fisme of ] Basic pay Name of the institution Post heldTo . Totat Experience
3) Alloast 10 yoars taaching experi of Senior S y Classes as PGT In the prowevised pay  the post and scale Aea/Non-residential From e Months
scale of Rs. 1640-2000 In‘lny Govl/ai g Senlor S Y College. T
¥) Desirable : .
1) Experience of working in a fully residential school; L A .
2) Exporience of working In schools alfiiated with CBSE; o ‘ 1 s
3) Experience of working as a PrincipalVice-Principal of & Sanior Socondary School. .
NOTE : The proof of possession of essential qualification and expori must be spacially and oxplicity ~ 10. OTHER VITAL INFORMATION S
enclosed with the application failing which the application Is liable to be rejocted. (a) Name & Address of the institution whers working i :
4. TERMS & CONDITIONS (Anplicants who are working in tho Samiti on deputation brss must give name and addross of thelr ,
() The candidates soloctod on Diroct N i will be appainied Initially on prabation tor n period of prrent orgnisation ad forwnrd theie applications twough propos channed).
two years extendabla upto two years d ing upon the porf 0. The Samiti reseives the right 1o (b} Wheathar the institution is Govt JAided/Pvt.
derminate the sorvices of a candidato at any time during the poriod of probation/extended period of {c) Whether the Instilution is Aasid -

probation i it is of the opinion that the officer is not suitable.

(i) AN applications shalt bo submitied through proper channel.

(i) Sartti roserves the right to evolve an eligibifity criteria to scrstinise the applications and tr e+l can-fidatns
“for Interview. Doponding upon the volume of applications received, Samiti may decide to conduct /
writlon screoning tost for short listing the candidales lor the Interviow. In case of conduct of such

(d) Tha lovol of the Instiiution i.a., upto class X/XYXIt

(o) Piosent post hold .
(Applicants working on doputalion in the Samiti must indicate he past hald by thom in theis pasont
organisation)

written test, the marks oblained in the writlen lost shall not bo added 1o the marks obtainod in intorviow. () Whothor p v 4
Final selection of the candidates shall be done basing on the performance of Ihe candidate and marks (9) Dato since hold
obtained in interview only In case of recelpt of limitod numbor of npplications, the Samti may rot” {h} Complata bioak-up of tho scalo of tho post hold -
-conduct willten scresning fost. Inslond, it may Inlarviow Itho eligiblo candidatos. The discration of , (I} Prosant Basle Pay s, Since
conducting a writton acroaning inat or not reats with the Samill, No corranpondonen will bie entartainnd ot Cowlumania s, PP TN, e et e
e thin cogand D 1o vl nente o yuue proson piry scele
(Iv) The seloctad candidates ara linblo to be postad/mnatortad anywham in India (k) Onlo of supaanauation from prondnt service Some et e s e st et
(v) Snlaciad caratidates wili bo entitind 10 vartious allowancan as audaisatblo uider tho Cantinl Governaont ) Lnogungen you enn tluently
Hutes. Hasidos, the Samill oflars the 'ollowiug incentivas to the selactad candidale ) SBpeak . _
= Flont lree, furmished housing lacility, as avaitabie on site th Wirite B
- Facility tor admission to their sons & daugtiters in tho Navodaya Vidyalaya whero thoy are posted as Hl} Read »
por Sarvti's rules, {m} Native Distt. & Stato
~  Free boarding with students, as por rulos {n) Whathar ho spouso Is employed
HOW 10 APPLY (Indicato the designation and comploto addmas of employer)
1) Tha application should bo neatly typed In English or Hindt in the proscribod format given bolow in plain (0) Any othor relavant inf :
paper sheet (approximate size 30 cm x 22 cm). The applications rocelved in any other lormal wilt NOT e 11. Nama and addross of tho Rolioving/ Q) Authority . .
ined. dicath d In ell rospects accompanicd by altosted copies of certificatos : ! . (Gve the oxngictn address with PIN code) .
mentioned therein along with a Domand Draft for Rs. 200/ (Rs. Two hundred only) drawn in favour of . * .
Nawodaya Vidyalaya Samili in case of OBC candidates only (no feo is to bo paid by the SC/ST candidates) ' QECLARATION
siould react tho DEPUTY UIRZCTOR (PEHSUNEL), NAVODAYAVIDYALAYA SAMITL, A-39, KAILASH | solamnly dociare tont 1n stataments made by 1ne ars cimact 50 he bost of my knowledge and belal
COLONY, NEW DELH!- 110 048 in & closod envalopo with tho words “APPLICATION FORTHE POSTOF  [have read al the terins and conditions thoroughly and also ceary unds d thal in the event of my k '
PRMCIPAL - DR BASIS™ clearly superscribed on #. Tho foos onco pald will not bo retunded undar any i tho Snmiti my sorvicos are liabio 1o bo terminated without nokice, sny Gme during the servios, ¥ the kuregoing
circumstances. Jdnformation or any part thoreo! fumished by me is found ¥ be wrong or suppressod. .

) THE LAST DATE OF RECEIPT OF APPLICATION is 11.12.2000 for all candidates and 70.12.2000 for PLACE
cankdates of North-Eastem Staes, Lahul, Spiti, Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Ladakh etc. The applications ‘(SIGNATURE OF THE CANDIQATE)
received aler the stipulaled date will not be i under any ci and the Samiti will not be DATED oo oF
responsibie for any kind ol gostal delay.

iil) Factualy incorrectmisieading ink A plota applicalion shall be summarily rejected. : 'Qﬂﬂﬁmmmm

Iv) TA wil be paid to the Carxfidates as per rules admissible in this regard. Naino ol the Olfice and address P‘N-
. ! - pwrt
APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF PRINCIPAL (Pleasa give complote address) .
O BE FILLED IN BY THE CANDIDATE IN HISHER OWN HANDWRITING) tis certiliod that the applicant is working as a sinco in this .
1 G) which is a G i-Gi Govt/Govt. recognisod/Autonomous/ Aided/Private* and thet
APPLICATION FORTHE POST OF PRINCIPAL ON DIRECT RECRUITMENT BASIS entrios mado by the applicant have boen lound cosroct on verification Som his sarvios oo, His prosont
CATEGORY OF CANDIOATE : SC/ST/OBC basic pay is Rs in the pay scate of Rs. PR
{Nature of the Casta/Tnbe to which belongs. Attosted copy of the certilicate from the Comp: Authority  Novigilanca/disciplinary caseis 0/ against hm/hev at the 6me of submiting this epplcation.
shouid e enclosed) Place Si
Dermand Drat Na. Date Bank Amount Dated _ = Name
1. NAME — COUNTERSIGNED ___ Desgras: :
(IN CAPITAL LETTERS) - pi‘;”:’f‘ oo | neme * SEAL %
2 SEx -1 photograp DESIGNATION .
(WRITE "M IF MALE AND F IF FEMALE) ' Form is liable to (To ba signed by Rolioving/Appointing/C. . . .
3. FATHER'SMUSBAND'S NAME' be rejected * SEAL .
(IN CAPITAL LETTERS) . without photo * Strike olf whichever is not applicable '
4. DATE OF BIRTH (INCHRISTIAN ERA)  PLEASE ATTACH ATTESTED COPIES OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS i
(BOTH W FIGURES AND IN WORDS) (Self atteslod copies will not ba entertalnod) ' C , . '
. . i) Prool of Dato of Birth ' ‘

n . N "
AGEASONO1.122000: [T 1 YEARS [T - months if)  Certificate in support of SC/ST by the Competont Authority ‘ L
5. NATIONALITY : . . iii} Certilicate in support of OBC, only on the format given by the Competent
S i¥) Higher Secondary/intermediate/10+2 CertiGicate ’
§. POSTAL ADDRESS (IN CAPITAL LETTERS) v)  Gradualion and Post Graduation Cortificate . °
(a) Pomanent PIN CODE vi) Certificate of Degroe/Diploma of Professional Quasificatons
b or vii) Mark-sheets of (v), {vi) and (vii) above . . .
® 0ss for com PIN CODE viif) In case degree/dip has beon inod from an Inskisuton nat i 0 any Uni o
€-mad - University, Documents in support of its recognition by the concerned State Governmont.
(e} E-mad: ix) Certificates in support of teaching and Administrative expecience
7. (R) ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS . 1) No Objection Certilicato from tho Prpsent Emplayer in case of serving personnsl and kom Parent
S.  Exsmination Subjects Board/ Yaar Marks Mox P ge Oranisation in case of i who aro alrsady working i the Samii oa Daputation Basis.
No " offered Univ. 4 obtalged Marks (%) ) Contiflcatu(s) for competi i (s)in cul = ;
i}  Hr. Sed/Sr. Secd . , ¥t Any other relovant documonts ’ ., -
PUCAntermediato ¥CAM OF CERTIFICATE TO BE PRODUCED BY OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES APPLYING FOR THE
i) Bachelo’s Degree £7 LT OF PRINCIPAL IN NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAIETI
w)  Maziers Degree . This is 10 contify, that ShivSmt /Kum
r7)  Additonal Master's slvol o _olvillage _____ Distcbvesson =~ e
Degree, d any X Staln ity which is dasab class under the Governmeont -of
India, Ministry of Wellare Rosolution No. 12011/58/33-813C (C), dated 10t Sept. 1883 publishad in the Garnne
{B) PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATION aof Ind:a € inary Part | Section | dated 13th Sept. 1993. St - . sndfor
BoardUniv. Yoar Marks obtained =~ Max Marks % Fie. bamity ordinarily reside(s) in tho — e DsticDivisionol he " Staws
fl o akent Thoory Tirs s lso to certily that he/sho doos not belong 1o the pnﬂorm (Cremmy Lmyer) mentioned in
£é o equvaien Practical el 3 ol the Schodulo to the Govt. of India, Dogit. of Norsannd & Tasning QM. No. 360 12 1 2/50-Esa (SCl)
datxt 08.09 93 .
MEd K Mated : . District Magiskatey Dep. Commissionor
PhOM.PHE. I ]
N0 CERTIFICATE OTHER THAN THIS FOR OBC WILL BE ENTERTAMED.
eNvEod
'

. . L. . . . R '
A, 1 o ! A R R AN X IO 4
B : . I
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arec: ‘aayuy’
Gram ! ‘NAVSAM'
NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI

{An Autonomous Organisation of Minisiry ot
Human Resource Development
Dopartment of Education)

A-39, KAILASH COLONY, NEW DELHI-110048

fax : 6460159

«;mm
Tolophone

\aavay faaraa afmfa

(wiag darad famg ey, foen G
&1 UF, EATAT HEa1) '

T-39, HAIT FA1Y, 7% f2eeil- 110048

] 6468001 (7 Linos)

. e
N30 /a6-mvs(pars. ) faain_ (9" 41142000 i

Dated v
To

! The Director of &chool Rducation
Govermrent of Arunachal Pradesh,
Naharlagun, arxunac¢hal Pradesh.

subi Reguest for further exteunsicn of deputation period in respect
! of shri C.Ke.P.Naidu,Principal,JilV,liokrajhar,nssane. . -
sixr, | l:g
i Kindly rcfer to this office letter of even number Qated 34,2000
| on the subject cited above vide which you were requegted to grggt ..
’ extension in respect of shri C.x.P.Haidu upto the end of December,
2000.

!
| . ‘
' the hurdships being faced by the tamiti for gotting
! auitagigciandidatos foi the post of Pr;ncipals have alreidy bee:
, explained in the said laetter, you are furthor reqguested to gran
i extenslon to Shri Haidu upto December,2001 i.e. for thc\fif%h
A year as Shri Naldu is doing good work throujhout and leavingithe
- school without Principal in the month of December, 1§ eft@gangg
is not g¢ranted, will have a cefinite set bock to thoge stude
who are appearing in Loaxd Bxems in particulirx.

' : > 1 yrent extension o
. Vim Mpy Kinlly apprecilate our Aifficulty ant yrent e ‘_
! ' foéM;ggffifth year before that if he is not avsorbed by that: M
time, he sy b2 repatxiated definitely. A .

Yours faithfully),
S o
KA ;

o R .
. -
e it

' (Vo Ko SHALIEIA)
‘ DLEPULY DIKECTOR(P&L),
copy to:

$ e (Y ey e - Y e 4 1 ]
i, Deputy Lireetor, VS, i sional Of& ic_o 8 5 &}1.. 1011?: e
. Shid CeRePo plaieu,Principal,,JHV,rokra jhar, Aooim.

o

[

W Ol
: o %@fﬁ% | ‘ ; L
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Fax : 6460159 \ A«Mmg Wk e~
3INIg . Laagy’
}uupnano ] 6468001 (7 Lines) GIE wm'
‘ } f Gram : ‘NAVSAM
AN tqmag atafa NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI
. (qm'af qargq fa’?ﬁlﬁ HATAY, f!ﬂ'&‘ﬂ fawmar (An Autonemous Organisation of Ministry of
- ®IUSH €139 q’;qrq) Human Resource Development
. . Departiment of Education)
T-39, AW FIAIHY, 7% faeit- 110048 A-39, KAILASH COLONY, NEW DELHI-110048
dggr  NN=8/96=NMVis(Peru, ) Festion «12.2000
N 5 Oorod \,7-_ g 2o
The Director of School Educat.ion
Govermmant of Arunachal Praclesi,
Raharlajgun,
Arunachal Pradngh,
SSubs Request for further extension of degutation period in respect
of shri C.K.P.Naldu.Priucipal.JHV,Kokrajhur,Aasam. ‘ P
Sir. v -
f This is in reference to Samiti’s letter of even number dated
’ _ 09.11.2000 regardiny request for further crtension of deputation
- period in respech of shri C.K.P.Naidu,Principal.JNV.Kriajhax.
Aggdr £or the f£ifith year f.e, upto the end of Lecember,2001.
! hs alrepdy intiezted that Samiti is facing hardship in appointe
‘ ing Princdpals in the NortheEastercn Regylon, it s necessary to
utilize the services of thri Mailoa Gplo 25.12.200k. Honce it
is desired that vour Support in tewms of extension of deputation
_ of shrl Naidu will o a long wey to strengthen the cause of
DR Havodaya Vidyalayos,

Copy tos

le Deputy Uirecnor,ﬂVﬁ,RO.Shillong.

"

Yours faithfully, - e
— -
\'\M—NV‘ ’ Q:;/—N:‘/""‘/_;

( \/. K. \Ji U)Edll‘\)

LPULY DIRECS OR(P&S)

2e¢ shrli C.K.P.Naidu.Principal,JNV.Kokrajhar.Lﬂsam - with a

reyuest to pursue the matter of extension personally, : b

o\
<O
%
\B\\
&



iy amb e meew -

.

el wralery - O(ZOVL -
ﬁw%amﬂfﬁ% N

LA /l" VG
' T dET ﬁmq BTy 5};‘ g"é‘f
fwr feany * — “’
No. . A P N

Py T
“TITEB/2K-NVS(SHR) Adimn/ B ) Frae

The Principal,
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya,
Kokrajhar.

e et o e TSI,

: \A WNRXLTTE~ é -l
Reglonol Offica v
NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI

SHILLONG
Ministry of Human Resource Development

(Deptt. of Educalion)

Dated:-03-01-2000 Dated ..o

— (;,?t-

Subject:- ADDTIONAL CHARGE OF JNV, BONGAIGAON.

Sir,

Principal JNV, Barpeta vide his letter no.1641 dated 4/12/2000 regretted his o
mablhty to continue holding additional charge of INV. Bongaigaon. He further proposed
in his letter that JNV, Kokrajhar is very near to the proposed site of INV, Bongaigoan.
Therefore, in the interest of the Vidyalaya, Principal INV, Kokrajhar is hereby requested
to take over the additional charge ofJNV Bongaigaon from 91111 M. Sharma, Principal

JNV, Barpeta.

Copy to:-

Sh. M. Sharma, Principal INV, Bdtpct'x wuh a request to hand over the charge to o

the Prmcxpal of INV, Kokrajhar.

Yours {aithfully,

(M.L. SHA w/} |

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Ve

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Tt Rew, Qe - 793 003 (frarema) Nongrim Hills, Shillong-793 003 (Meghalaya) m Phone : 233361, 233362 (Fax) 233363

va
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DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KOKRAJHAR
Pin Code - 783 370
No. KDQ.245/91
Date- 25-11-2000.

TOWHONMITMAY CONCERN

Certificd that | have been mvolved in many activities of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya,
Ranchaidham, (post) Via-Basugaon, Dist. Kokrajhar, Assam. Since my joining. Shri C.K.P.Naidu
has been working as Principal at Jawahar Novodaya Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar since December, 1996,

Shri Naidu has contributed in the substanti
student - teacher relation, and P
dividually, and also f

al change ol the school environment in terms of
rincipal-Guardian relation. Ie has been able to tap public contribution
Bongaigaon Refinary and Petrochemicals Limited, Dhaligaon, Dist. Bongaigaon ctc.
On account of his constant pressure for the progress of the Vidyalaya the following
developmental activities have been made during his Principalship.
01. Construction ofa 4 roomed building in 1997-98 with Rs. 3.00 lacs through DRDA, Kokrajhar,
Inaugurated by Chairman, JNV, Kokrajhar.
02, Construction ofa 7 roomed building in 1998-99 with Rs. 6.00 lacs through DRDA, Kokrajhar.
Inaugurated by Hon'ble Member of Parliament Shri S.K.Bwismuthiary under my
Chairmanship.

03, Temporary class rooms are constricted  with Rs. 2.00 lacs in April, 1999, financed by
DRDA Kokrajhar.

04. The road leading to INV and the bridges on the way arc repaired with Rs. 5.00 lacs.
05, Principal's chamber is constructed with Rs. 0.5 facs, financed by BRPL, Dhaligaon, Dist.

Bongaigaon,

06. The Vidyalaya is clectrificd with untied fund of Rs. 55,102.00 (State-Plan). :

07.  Two water pump sets with over head tanks are installed for fresh water supply, contributed by

parents.

08. . The Vidyalaya is shifted at its permanent site, Ranchaidham on 30th Qct /2000. He managed to
construct 08 class rooms, Kitchen cum Dining Hall, and sct up 12 hand pumps for fresh water
with the kind courtesy of D.C.. DRDA and BAC, Kokrajhar and the public of the INV conplex,
costing Rs. 4.00 lacs. ' -

During his tenure the Vidyalaya has maintained 100% success with satislying percentage in the
academic sphere.

He is a sincere and dedicated Officer. | recommend him for higher responsibility. T wish him
all success.

\\:0/\ ‘..5..,.‘\_ | '

. \) \ \-,\\J ; " i \-TT—_}’,,)

S N S aTe A
o\,
Deputy Commissioner, Kokrajhar
\g)& W& & Chairman, INV, Kokrajhar
~ | R
, \Q/ CTaeibar,

rom other agencics such as District Rural Development Agency, Kokrajhar, -

+

]
i
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" RECRUITMENT RULES
1995

NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI

A-39, KAILASH COLONY
NEW DELHI - 110048

Principei. ' |
4., V., Kokrajhar. W
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NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI D

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT | i

(DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION) ;

A-39, Kailash Colony, New Delhi - 110048 .

No.F.2-29/94-NVS(Admn.) . i..Dated: 22nd'June, 1996 ' l ‘

y NOTIFICATION C .

In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule-24 of the Rules of Navodaya Vidyalaya Samili, the: ..« v
Executive Committee of the Samiti hereby makes the following rules in modification of the rules notified vide ol
notification No. F.1-67/89-Admn. dated 7 June. 1591, for regulating the method of. recruitment to all the posls -
in the Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti : i

S

1. SHORT TITLE AND COMMENCEMENT
() These rules may be called Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti Recruitment (Revised) Rules, 1995.1
(i) They shall come into force on the date of their notification. ‘ —

2. FUTURE MAINTENANCE OF THE SERVICE | | : b

(i) All persons appointed on direct recruilment basis in accordance with the Recruitment Rules nolified ,
earlier vide notification No. F.1-67/89-Admn. daled 7th June, 1991, or under any administrative -

~Instructions existing prior to notitication of the Rules, or on permanent absorplion basis in accordance
with the Permanent Absorption Rules of the Samiti, shall commue in the subslanlive posls held by
them.

(iiy Alithe appointments in the Samiti after the nolification of these Rules shall be made only In accordance
1 . with the provisions of these Rules. Appointments to existing posts not covered by these Rules shail
continue to be in accordance with the Recruitment Rules notified on 7th June, 1991 mentioned above.

(lu) Persons who have joined on deputation to various posts_in the Samiti one year belore the dale of ! i
* notification of these Rules, shall be given one opportunity of consideration for permanent absorption. :
in their respective post after notification of these Rules, against direct recruitment vacancies unless. ‘
otherwise specified in the Schedule hereto. Such of the deputationists who are nol recommended )
for absorption shall continue in the same capacity till completion of their deputation period subject to
administrative exigencies. Therealter any depulahomst seeking permanent employment in the Sat Samili §
W|Il have 1o apply for direct Tecruitment as ‘per prescribed rules. 0 !

———

(iv) All teaching staff olher than Principals. and nd Vice- Pnncnpals and PGTs and all non-teaching staff upto
and including Office Superintendents working in Navodaya Vidyalayas in a region, shall be borne on- ;
the concerned Regional Cadre. The s«niority of Post Graduate Teachers, which is a feeder post 1or |
promotion to Vice-Principal, would be mamlamed on ali-India basis. : i

[

pa—

fhe o
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3. NUMBER OF POSTS, CLASSIFICATION AND SCALES OF PAY

The

e

All Group ‘A’ and 'B' employees of the Samili including Principals and ‘/ice-Principals, will be borne
on raspective all-India Cadres. The seniorily of employees borne on Regicnal Cadre will be maintained
al the Regional basis. Notwithstanding anything contained herein any class or category of posts and
incumbents thereof, may be placed in the Regional Cadie or All india Cadre, as the case may be,

by general of special orders of Directory, NVS. 7 . ' ‘

Y .
number of posts. their classification and the scales of pay attached thereto shall be as specilied in

columns 2 to 4 of the Schedute annexed to this notilication.

NOTE : Teachers are entitled for senior scale and selection grade in accordance with Govt. of India

orders dated 20th Sept.,1987 as amended from time to time.

4. METHOD OF RECRUITMENT, AGE-LIMIT AND OTHER QUALIFICATIONS

(i)

NOTE : In columns 7 and 11 of the Schedule, wherever. regular service in a specitic scale of pay Is

(i)

will

(i)

(iv)

-,

v)

(vi)

The method of recruitment, age-limit, qualifications and other matters relating to the éaid posts shall
be as specilied in columns 5 1o 11 of the said Schedule. "

mentioned as part of qualilicationvexperience for the post, the allowances atlached to that
scale shall be comparable or equivalent to that prescribed by the GOI. ‘

For promotion to the various posls under the Samili, the composition of the depatmental promotion
commillees for different calegories ol posts will be as given in Appendix-1A to the Schedule.,.:

The composition of selection commitiees for appointments 1o various categories of posts under the Samiti,

be as given in Appendix-1B to the Schedule. :

The scheme of the Navodaya Vidyalayas provides for admission of girls to the extent of atleast one-
third of the students in each Vidyalaya. In order 1o effectively manage the residential and cuslodial
requirements of giri students. the Director of the Samiti inay decide during each selection to enlarge
the zone of consideration by upto 50 % for female candidales in order 1o fagilitate recruitment ol
more female candidates for direct recrunmeni in respect of all teaching posts in the Vidyalayas.

In order to encourage more lemale candidates 1o apply lor teaching jobs in the Samiti, the uppor
age-limit in case of -female candidates applying for teaching posts in the Vidyalayas: would be
extendable by 10 years while deciding their eligibility. EEERTITE

In cases where promotion has been prescribed as a method of recruitment, the eligibility lisl for
promotion shall be prepared with reference to the date of completion by the officers of the prescribed
qualifying service as on-1st Oclober of the Recruilmen! Year in their respective grade/post. - The
Recruitment Year for promotions will be the calender year.

Notwithstanding anything contained in these Rules, the Director of the Samiti may, in case of urgent
need. permit appointment on short-lerm contract against any posl included in these Rules, on a
consolidaled remuneration. provided that the amount of remuneration shall not exceed the pay plus
dearness allowance admissible at the  minimum of the pay of the post. In such cases the contract
period shall not normally exceed one year unless otherwise specified.

5. "DISQUALIFICATION

No
“(a)
()

i

person -
Who has entered into or contracted a marriage with a person having a spouse living,, or

having a spouse living has entered into or contracled marriage with any person, shall be eligible for
appointment to the said post. Provided Ihat the Sanmuli may, if salisfied that such marriage is

permissible under the Personnel Law applicable 1o such person and the other party to the marriaye -

and there are other grounds for so doing. exempl any person from the operation of this Rulo.

. . A Ty fod b, »
_ , o A
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When the Exsculive Commiltee of the' Samiti upon a recommendation made by the Direclor to that effect,
is of the opinlon that Il is necessary or expedienl 10 do so, il may, for reasons 1o be recorded In wriling,
relax. any of the provisions of these Rules wilh respect 1o any class or calegory of posts or persons. All
administrative orders/inslructions providing for any relaxation, exemption elc. of the provisions of Re:

crui tment Rules issued prior 1o notilicalion of Ihese revised Rules shall stand superseded after nollllcalion_ /5
these Rules. P .

L
’

'SAVINGS . S o - ' wl

POWER TO RELAX

Nothing in lhese Rules shall aflect reserval»ons. relaxahons in age Jlimil and other concessions required .
to be provided by the Samili tor the Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Ex-servicemen and other .

special calegories of persons in accordance with lhe orders tssued by the Governmonl of india from lnne L‘
to lime in.this regard. v ]

INTERPRETATIONS - o
Any question relating to mlerpn.lanon ol these Rules shall be decidod by the Director, Navodaya Vsdyalaya

Saﬂﬂlll

L A

pye MV
\ ' (NEERU NANDA) _ |
DIRECTOR &=
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NVS SCHEDUPE OF POSTS IN VIDYALAYAS o | !

1 Name of post: .-PRINCIPAL R

2 No. of posts : 348 ' g‘ g ; f

3 Classificalion : Group ‘A :

4  Scale of pay ' Rs. 3000-100-3500-125-4500, .

5  Whether Selection post Selection ’
or non-Selection post : .

6  Age limit for direct regruits Between 35 and 45 years | ’ o
Education and other ESSENTIAL T . ) -
qualifications required 1. Masler's Degree {rom a recognised t{mivgrglly .
for direct recruits : with atleast 50% marks. - |

" - 2. B.Ed. or equivalent leaching degree. . .. .. -rp e
3 Alleas! 10 years experience as PGT in the pay scale |
of Rs. 1640-2900 in any Gowt./recognised . -
Sr.. Secondary School/inter College !
DESIRABLE *
1. Experience of working in a fully residential school.
2 Experience of working in schools aﬂihaled' with CBSE ;
3. Experience of working as a Principal'/Vice‘Principa| ;
’ of a Secondary/Sr. Secondary School. ’ . ‘
g8  Whelher age and educa: Age - No "
tional qualitications for Fducational qualitications - Yes {
direct recruits will apply l ‘
to promolees : . -
9  Period of probation. it any - 2 years Lo ‘
10 -Method of-rectl. whether by 66 2:3% by direc! recruitment failing which by |
¢ direct reclt. or by promor rranster on deputation including short-term contract;
tion or by deputation/ )
iranster and percentage of, 33 13% by promotion failing which by .
vacancies to be tilled by transier on deputation including
various methods - shori-term cqnlracl. . ‘,
11 In case of rectt. by PROMOTION . ]
pronwcjlion/depulalion/lrans(er .
grades from which promotion/ From among the Vice-Principals of Jawahar Navodaya
deputation/transfer to be Vidyalayas who have put in 5 years of regular service in
. made : - ihe grade and in case enough eligible candidates from
among Vice-Principals are not available, then from among
all Vice-Principals with a combined regular service of
10 years in the grades of Post-Graduate Teachers and
Vice-Principals in the Samiti and all the Post-Graduale
Teachers with 10 years regular service in the Samili.
, TRANSFER ON DEPUTATION ‘
From among persons possessing o
quahtications presctibed for . 4 l :

direct recruitment under column 7. 2

26
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| ‘“ FAFIIHTL Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya
ﬁ | qf: W —TAATZATH ATAT—ATGATE Kokrajhar

. R, P.O.-RANCHAIDHAM Via.: BASUGAON
garyd fi qHATSA A= )

FTAT WO T = fgﬁmﬁ Ministry of Human Resource Development, -

( fuegr fman ) st wTwTT i= “_.‘zi ( Deptt. of Education’) Govt. of India.

fawT—wrHTEIT (stew ) = Dist—KOKRAJHAR ( ASSAM )
fa—ea3er ‘ PIN—783372

T Na PE/CKEN/INK-2000-01/845 Diats 16/01/2000.

To

The Deputy Director (P & E)

Navodaya Vidyalaya samiti,
A<39, Kailash Colony,
New Delhi-110048.

 Subs TO _CONDONE THE EXCESS OF AGE TO FACILITATE TO ATTEND
INLTERV IEW o

Respected sir,

I have the honour to inform you that, I am working as
a Principal at J.N.V. Kokrajhar wee.f. 26.12.1996, On deputation
from Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. In the month of November ,2000,
I have applied for the post of Principal on Direct Recruitment
Basis in OBC category. By 01/12/2000, my age is 48 years and

06 months. As per samiti‘'s Recruitment Rules, I am over aged ‘2
by 06 months, '

S0, I requegt your kind honour to condone the excess of
age 06 months and allow me to attend the Interview as I am 4
working in the samiti since more than 04 years. And since past
02 years, we hear that, the policy of absorption is likely to
the reviewed and I will be absorbed. But, till now, nothing
has come up.

Sir, I would like to mention that, being the departmental
candidate, I have been called for the Interview on 04.06.1998
on Direct Recruitment basis in General category even though I
wag over aged by 10 months at that time,

This is for your kind infommation and necessary action
please.

With deep regards,

Yours faithfully.

@\ | QUi o

(C.K.P. NAIDU)

Principal,
J .I‘J.VC KOkrajhar' . e r‘ {
) ASSAM o
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IN THE CENTRAL 3 STRATIVE TRIBUNAL :: GUWAHATI BENCH ::

AT. GUWAHATI .

Rt S

" ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO, 96/2001.

Lt

shri C K.P, Naidu oo Applicant.,
- Versus =

Union of India & OrS. eee Respondents.,

The Respondents No, 2, 3, 4 and 5 beg to file

their Written Statement as follows :=

1, That &1l the averments and submissions made
in the Original Application are denied by the answering
respondents save what has been specifically admitted

herein and what appears from the records of the case.

2. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 4.1 of the Original Application ( hereinafter
referred to as the O.A. ) the answering respondents admit
to the extent that the épplicant has been working as
Principal,'JNV, Kokrajhar w.e.f. 26.12,1996 on deputation
from Govt, of Arunachal Pradesh. The applicant in respense
to the advertisement appearing in Employment News dated
11e 17 November, 2000 for the post of Prindipals on regular
basis sent his application, but the same could not be
considered becanée of his average., As per concession of

age limit of 3 years applicable in the Category of OBC,

contd... P 2+



2.

meaning thereby that the candidates upto the age of 48
years ( 45 + 3 Years ) may be considered by giving the
relaxation applicable to the category of OBC., The date

of birth of the petitioner is 1.6.1952 and so he attained
the age 48 years and 6 months instead of 45 years as on
1,12.2000 which was the condition for the eligibility

of a candidate as based on Recruitment Rules, 1995.
Further it was made élear in the advertisement that upper
age limit for SC/S?/OBC women candidates will be relaxed
as per Government of India Ruleé applicable to such
categories because of the eligibility criteria which is
invariably applicable to all applicants, Inspite of the
fact that the age relaxation was given as per the Govt.,
of India criteria but the applicant was over age for
consideration, Any further relaxation over and above the
provisions of Recruitment Rules after giving necessary
concessions as per the approved norms of Government would
encroach upon the rights of the other suitable candidates
in depriving them an opportunity of employment, However,
in compliance to the direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal's
order the applicant was allowed to appear in the interview

on 15.,3,2001 inspite of him being over age.
3. That the statement made in paragraph 4.2

of the QO.A. being matters of records of the case the

answering respondents do not admit anything which is

CODtd... p 30



3.

contrary to or in considtent from what appears from the

records.

4.‘ . That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 4,3 of the 0.A., the answering respondents beg
to state that the samiti had requested his parent depart-
ment to extend the deputation period under permissible
tenure of deputation and accordingly extension was granted
upto 21.12.2000, As a matter of fact, his service should
have been repatriated immediately after the expiry of

the date i.e. 21.12.,2000, but since the correspondence
was on and the academic session was in ﬁull swing, the
services of the applicant has been continued with an
understanding that the further grant of his deputation
period will be recéived shortly by his parent department.
The parent department of the applicant vide letter No.
ED-2/134/PER/82 dated 5th March, 2001 has intimated that
the Government of Arunachal Pradesh has not extended the
deputation period of the applicant and requested further
he may be repatriated immediately to enable the applicant
to'joinvin his parent department for which the action is
being taken as there is no alternative to keep him any

more in the saniti.

A copy of the letter No. ED=2/134/PER/82
dateé 5.3.2001 is annexed her=to and is

marked as ANNEXURE = 'A',

contd... p 4.
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4,

5, That the statement made in paragraphs 4.4
and 4,5 of tﬁe Original Application being matters of
records of the case the answering respondents do not
admit anything which is contrary to or inconsistent from

what appears from the records,

6. That with regard to the statement made in
pard@graph 4.6 of the O.A". the answering respondents beg
to state that the period of deputation of the applicant
#as extended as it had been done in many similar cases
in orxder to ensure that the funtioning of the school do
not suffer on account of non-availability of Principal.
The applicant for his extension of his deputation does
not confer any right to insist on considering his candi-
dature inspite of him not fulfilling the minimum eligi-

bility conditions.

7. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 4.7 of the Original Application the amswering
respondents beg to state that the applicant on the basis

of his performance and certificates cannot claim right

9N\

to pemanent confirmation and/or absorption., As pointed out

above, the applicant was on deputation and, as such, does
not confer any right to insist on considering his candi-

dature,

8. That with regard to the statement made in

paragraph 4.8 of the 0,A, the answering respondents beg

contd....
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to state that the relaxation of age permissible under
Government of India Rules was given but the applicant
was not found eligible, The applicant cannot be treated
as departmental candidate as he is not a regular employee
of the Samiti. By quoting the provision of relaxation
for Departmental candidates the applicant is trying to
misguide the Hon'ble Tribunal for gaining sympathy and
regarding departmental g relaxation is only applicable

for the regular employees.

9. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 4,9 of the O0.A, the answering respondents

state that it is correct to the extent that the applicant
is working as Principal on deputation basis in a fully
residential school for 4 years and 3 months as on to-day
in place of 5 years as mentioned wrongly and as per his
educational qualification he possesses the requirement

but due to his over age he does not qualify to be con-

sidered for the post.

10. That with regard to the statement made in
paragraphs 4.10 and 4,11 of the 0.,A, the answering
respondents beg to state that as per this Hon'ble -
Tribunal'’s order dated 7.3.2001 the applicant was issued
the call letters although he is mot eligible for consi=-

deration on account of his over age and further the

contdeses
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respondents complied with the orxder by letting the
applicant appear for interview before the Selection

Board on 15th March, ZQOI.

11, That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 4,12 of the O.A; the answering respondehits beg
to state that the relaxation in respect of age is to the
candidates in the category of OBC/SC/ST as per the Gover-
nment of India Rules and other than that there is no
other such provisions of relaxation. ?he decision in
respect of the applicant was taken as per the existing

Recruitment Rules of the Samiti.

12, That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 4.13 of the O.A., the answering respondents

beg to state that relazation was given to the candidates as
notified in the advertisement and as per the existing
Government Rules and, as such, special relaxation cannot

be given exclusively to the applicant.

13, That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 4,14 of the O.A. the answering respondents

have no comments to offer.
14, That the answering respondents deny the
correctness of the statement made in paragraphfd 4.15

of the O.A. as it is absolutely misconceived, Navodaya

cont@,..e
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Vidyalaya Samiti being an Automomous Body under the
Ministry of Human Resource Development has its own
Recruitment Rules within the frame work of the provision
of the Government. The Samiti has employed more than
14,000 employees across the country and, as such, the

remarks made by the applicant is not just and proper.

15, That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 4,16 of the O.A. the answering respondents
beg to state that the Samiti has considered the relaxa-
tion of age in the applicants case, but over and above,
no relaxation can be given by the Samiti as it has to

adhere to its own Recruitment Rules.

16, That with regard to the statement made in
paragraph 4 .17 of the O.a, the apswering respondents beg

to state that the applicant was categorically informed that
his service are being taken on deputation basis and his
parent department i.e. Government of Arunachal Pradesh was bk
being requested from time to time to continue his deputation.
Thus consideration of the applicant for permanent absorption.
is only Subject to availability of vacancies and other such
conditions required for permanent absorption and at present,
there is absolutely no provision for permanent absorption

since he has come on deputation.,

contdeces
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17. That with regard to the statement made in para-

graph 4,18 of the Original Application the answering respon-
dent begs to state that the contention of the appligant
regarding the respondents having utilized the services of
him for more than 4 years and are deptiving him f£rom being

a régular Principal is not correct, The applicant was taken
on deputation with specific conditions which are adhered to
by the Samiti and'further has also enjoyed all the privileges
of being a Principal as provided in the‘Samiti provision, The
Saniti has been regularly taking officers on deputation for
different categories of posts for specific period as per the
terms of deputation and this analogy was also the same for
the agpplicant, As a matter of fact this cannot confer any
right to the applicant to insist on flouting the eligible

criteria and qualification as prescribed in the Samiti .Rules.

18, That with regard to the statement made in para-

graph 4 .19 of the Original Applicatidén the answering respon=

. dents beg to state that the contention of the applicant to

consider his candidature in violation of existing recruitmént
rules and Government provisions cannot be considered, moreover,
‘the applicant is praying for pemmanent absorption while
simultaneously seeking relaxation of age for being interviewed

as a candidate for Direct Recruitment.

19, That with regard to the statement made in para-

graph 4,20 of the Origihal Application the answering respondents

contQeesee
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humbly prays that the applicant has been misrepresenting the
facts and rules and making efforts to gain sympathy of this
k Hon'ble Tribunal and furﬁher any relaxation extended to the
applicant over and above the provisions of the existing rules

b will effect the employment of many deserving candidates,

3 20, That under the facts and circumstances stated
1

above it is devoid of any merit and the same deserved to be
dismissed with cost,

; : VERIFICATION

1, V-< Lamowwal presently working

as in-charge Deputy Director, Navodaya Vidyalaya ééwhaﬁh
Regional Office, Shillong do hereby solemnly affirmm and state
that the statements made in paragraph 1,2,3,5 to 19 are true
to my knowledge and those made in paragraph 4 are matters of
records, information derived therefrom which I believe to be

. true and the rest are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble
Tribunal ,

Th |
I sign this verification on this the [/ day of

Seplerder 2001, at Guwahatdi, \\
I

Signature,
Dopoy Dy
Broodaya Vidyalaya Semi,
‘ Joioky of Humaw [Hscourse ' Devek iy

: (Anprusmend of Edugation)
[ Shilong,

1
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_ §O. ED. 2/134/?33/ 27

' - Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti;
"A=39, Kailash Colony,. .

GOVERNMENT.OF ARUNACHAL PRAD
DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCHI.

S ,"/'
s Y
nvexuee - A
| ,
NAH ARLAGUN . : '

Dated Neharlagur, the & th March/2001.

The Dy. Director (P&E),

New Delhi - 110048.

Sub -

A\]

Extension of deputation period in reSpect of
Shri C Ko Pc Naidu. *

RO

With reference to your letter No .ND - 8/95 NVo(Pers) » g

‘dated 13/12

to inform y’

/2000 on the subject nentioned above, 1 sm directed
ou that the Govt,., of Arunachal Pradesh has not cons-

idered further extension of deputation period 4in reepect of

Shri C.K.p.
rrincipal) .
A ataly anal

vide Dy. - No

Hnidu, 8/7(M10) (How on Aaputintion 1o wn an

1hmxeiore, Yyou are requantad Lo reloase hdn jmnm-

-(.
;11nu oy |u ]ulu tn e pateant fapiae lmnnl. -

This 13 4ssued under the approval of aecy(D)
« 575 dated 28/02/2001.

_'Yburs f?itﬁfully,'“

; . ] i; K .

P RTT
/M/{>‘

(- A. BEB ) DDSE (E),

! for Director of Schdol Education,_
- Arunachal- Pradesh,

v . o Ngﬁgrlagg '; .
Memo.No.ED.E/lB4/PER/827HLS Dated Naharlagun, the 5’~tﬁ March/ZOOlo
Copy to - | '

oo Sh - ,.u.p. Naidu, Principal, Jnv, Kokrajhar, ..isam for'
~nfdination. You are directed to repatriate ti.- parent
dey nont imnediately. . : ‘
o !

oo copy. .

s V! . . . /
" ( A. DEB’ )DDSF(F) )
for Director of School bducatioen
, Arunachal Pradesh,
) Qto’ ‘ o : Naharlag_ . '
\ T
S\ '

| ££8
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